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to be built, will be in operation when, the appropriate signs
6 a.m., and each subsequent Sunday until such times as
the works have been completed.

The effect of the Order will be to prohibit any vehicle
to:

(a) proceed in the south-west quadrant of the A127/A129
Rayleigh Weir Roundabout; and

(b) proceed in the north-west quadrant of the A127/A129
Rayleigh Weir Rounabout,

are erected on Sunday, 31st October 1982, between 1 and
at such times as indicated by traffic signs.

Traffic entering the Roundalbout from all directions will
be restricted to a single lane only and controlled by a
series of temporary traffic signals. Only one quadrant of
the Roundabout will be closed ait any one time and traffic
may be required to travel at these times in an anti-clockwise
direction round1 the Roundabout.

C. M. Bambury, A Higher Executive Officer in the
Department of Transport. (Ref. T5089.) (7 SI)

HOME-GROWN CEREALS AUTHORITY

STATEMENT ISSUED PURSUANT TO THE CORN RETURNS ACT 1882, AS AMENDED, and the CORN RETURNS
(DELEGATION OF FUNCTIONS) ORDER 1981 (No. 142)

The following are the QUANTITIES SOLD and AVERAGE PRICES of BRITISH CORN per tonne of 1,000 kilograms computed from returns
received by the HOME-GROWN CEREALS AUTHORITY in the week ended 8th October 1982. They are based on purchases from
growers during the week ended 30th September 1982 by merchants carrying on business in prescribed areas in England and Wales.

British Corn

Wheat

Oats
Rye

Quantities sold

tonnes
147,974-4
48,321-1

1 892- *5
231-2

Average price per tonne

£
113-30
107-70
103-00
109-60

STATEMENT showing the QUANTITIES SOLD and AVERAGE PRICES of BRITISH CORN per tonne of 1,000 kilograms for the QUARTER
ENDED MICHAELMAS DAY 1982 with comparative figures for the three earlier years:

Quarter ended Michaelmas Day

British

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Rye
Maize

1979

Quantities
sold

tonnes
1,027,572-95
1,385,367-50

29,585-40
4,329-29

Average
price per

tonne

£
93-73
90-38
89-94
89-46

1980

Quantities
sold

tonnes
1,460,890-33
1,486,087-04

33,035-87
4,546-81

Average
price per

tonne

£
99-30
92-00
95-27
99-38

1981

Quantities
sold

tonnes
1,307,870-9
1,483,832-4

32,047-7
4,236-0

Average
price per

tonne

£
106-80
102-00
96-70

103-20

1982

Quantities
sold

tonnes
1,483.848-0
1,431,566-2

3,2204-5
3896-1

Average
price per

tonne

£
112-00
111-30
101-10
112-70

Non-Statutory STATEMENT showing the WEIGHTED AVERAGE PRICES of BRITISH CORN per tonne of 1,000 kilograms for the
QUARTER ENDED MICHAELMAS DAY 1982 with comparative prices for the three earlier years:

British Corn

Wheat

Oats . .

Quarter ended Michaelmas Day

1979

£
94-89
91-87
90-21
94-23

1980

£
99-09
92-21
94-15

102-53

1981

£
108-10
103-40
97-00

104-70

1982

£
112-20
113-90
100-80
114-50

(13 SI)

Home-Grown Cereals Authority
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